
TOWN OF MORAGA
DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEES

Description

FY 2025-26 Fee 
(Effective July 1, 2025) Unit

-1.5% ENR CCI City Cost 
Index as of April 2025

Residential Development 

     Single Family Detached

General Government Impact Fee $8,945 Dwelling Unit

Public Safety Impact Fee $987 Dwelling Unit

Park Development Impact Fee $11,115 Dwelling Unit

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $21,047 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

     Single Family Attached/Townhouse b

General Government Impact  Fee $8,945 Dwelling Unit

Public Safety Impact Fee $987 Dwelling Unit

Park Development Impact Fee $11,115 Dwelling Unit

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $21,047 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

   Multi-Family/Mixed Use c

General Government Impact Fee $5,788 Dwelling Unit

Public Safety Impact Fee $638 Dwelling Unit

Park Development Impact Fee $7,193 Dwelling Unit

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $13,619 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

   Senior Housing

General Government Impact Fee $4,472 Dwelling Unit

Public Safety Impact Fee $493 Dwelling Unit

Park Development Impact Fee $5,558 Dwelling Unit

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $10,523 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

   Miscellaneous (Residential) a

General Government Impact Fee $2,631 Resident

Development Impact Fees -  Effective July 1 each year
(per Municipal Code 17.04.030 & Resolution 42-2016)
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DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEES

Description

FY 2025-26 Fee 
(Effective July 1, 2025) Unit

Public Safety Impact Fee $290 Resident

Park Development Impact Fee $3,269 Resident

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $6,190 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

Non-Residential Development

   Retail/Entertainment

General Government Impact Fee $1,382 per 1,000 SF

Public Safety Impact Fee $323 per 1,000 SF

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $1,704 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

   Office

General Government Impact Fee $2,071 per 1,000 SF

Public Safety Impact Fee $483 per 1,000 SF

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $2,553 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

   B&B/Hotel

General Government Impact Fee $115 per 1,000 SF

Public Safety Impact Fee $27 per 1,000 SF

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $142 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

   Miscellaneous (Non-Residential) a

General Government Impact Fee $621 Person

Public Safety Impact Fee $145 Person

Total Development Impact Fee (w/o Storm Drain Fee) $766 

Storm Drain Impact Fee $486 per 1,000 SF of Impervious 
Surface

Note:  Storm Drainage Fee for the Miscellaneous (Residential) and Miscellaneous (Non-Residential) categories is determined based 
on the impervious surface increased by new development. Calculated fees for other categories presented in this table are the fee per 
unit or per sq. ft. of new development. 
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DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEES

Description

FY 2025-26 Fee 
(Effective July 1, 2025) Unit

Fees In-Lieu of Parkland Development

   Single Family Detached $13,593 Dwelling Unit

d. As detailed in MMC Section 8.124.070 - Impact fees, all ADUs shall be subject to any applicable impact fees adopted by the town, 
except as provided below. 

Fees In-Lieu of Parkland Development (per Municipal Code 8.140 and 
Adopted by Resolution 42-2016)

a. The Miscellaneous (Residential and Non-Residential) categories are designed to represent a broad variety of potential land uses 
and will provide flexibility in how fees may be calculated for new development that does not fall within one of the typical land use 
categories. Miscellaneous (Residential) category includes group quarters, such as assisted living and congregate care, and on-
campus student housing. Miscellaneous (Non-Residential) includes light industrial and institutional uses such as medical, 
educational, religious and other community not-for-profit uses. The fees for the miscellaneous categories would be calculated based 
on the actual projected increase in resident population, non-resident population, or impervious surface, multiplied by the stated fee 
shown in the table. For miscellaneous residential land uses, the number of residents will be based on the number of dwelling units, 
rooms or beds, as appropriate. For miscellaneous non-residential land uses, the number of persons will be based on project gross 
square footage, divided by employees per square foot (or other metric as appropriate) for similar uses, based on industry standards 
and/or comparable studies. The number of residents or persons, as applicable, shall be estimated by the applicant and verified by the 
Planning Director. Net increase in impervious surface shall be based on calculations provided by the applicant’s licensed civil 
engineer, based on project plans, and verified by the Planning Director.

b. In the Town's existing development impact fee program, the "Single Family Attached/Townhouse" land use is not specified, and 
the "Duplex" land use is combined with "Multi-Family" use. Going forward, the "Duplex" land uses are included within this new land 
use category. 

c. As further described in Chapter II, Section A3, the Town proposes to adopt a maximum size standard for "Multi-Family/Mixed Use." 
Multi-family housing is defined to include housing developments where 1,500 square feet is the maximum size for any housing unit 
within a multi-family development and the maximum weighted average bedroom size for all units within the development is 2.0 
bedrooms or fewer. (This two-bedroom unit standard is used because a three-person household can occupy this size unit according 
to the State of California.) Any multi-family projects that exceed these maximums would be defined as part of the Single Family 
Attached/Townhouse category, as they would have the potential to have much larger households sizes. As Senior Housing units 
typically restrict occupancy to senior individuals and limit household size, they are considered multi-family housing omitted from this 
limitation. Secondary units will be considered multi-family units unless they exceed 1,500 square feet in size or have more than two 
bedrooms. 

· No Impact Fee is required for an ADU that is less than seven hundred fifty (750) square feet in floor area.        

· Any impact fee that is required for an ADU that is seven hundred fifty (750) square feet or larger in floor area must be charged 

proportionately in relation to the square footage of the primary unit. (E.g., the floor area of ADU divided by the floor area of the 
primary unit,  multiplied by the fee amount charged for a new dwelling.)           
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DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEES

Description

FY 2025-26 Fee 
(Effective July 1, 2025) Unit

   Single Family Attached/Townhouse a $13,593 Dwelling Unit

   Multi-Family/Mixed Use b $8,796 Dwelling Unit

   Senior Housing $6,797 Dwelling Unit

   Miscellaneous (Residential) $3,998 Resident

Affordable Housing In-Lieu Fee

Per total habitable square feet in project For Sale Units Rental Units

6-unit projects $13.00/SF $8.30/SF

   7-unit projects $22.30/SF $14.30/SF

   8-unit projects $29.30/SF $18.80/SF

   9-unit projects $34.70/SF $22.20/SF

   10 or more unit projects 1 $39.00/SF $25.00/SF

1. Rates for projects with ten (10) or more units are prorated based on the portion of the inclusionary unit obligation to be satisfied 
with in-lieu fees.  Proration is calculated by multiplying the applicable square foot rate by a fraction, with the numerator of such 
fraction equal to the number of units for which in-lieu fees are proposed to be paid, and the denominator of such fraction equal to 
the total number of inclusionary units that are required.

Affordable Housing In-Lieu Fee (per Municipal Code 8.180 and Adopted 
by Resolution 24-2023)

a. Duplex land uses and other attached residential uses not otherwise classified as Single Family Detached, or Multi Family per 
Footnote b, below, are included within the “Single Family Attached” land use category.

b. Multi-family housing is defined to include housing developments where 1,500 square feet is the maximum size for any housing 
unit within a multi-family development and the maximum weighted average bedroom size for all units within the development is 2.0 
bedrooms or fewer. (This two-bedroom unit standard is used because a three-person household can occupy this size unit according 
to the State of California.)  Any multi-family projects that exceed these maximums would be defined as part of the Single Family 
Attached/Townhouse category, as they would have the potential to have much larger household sizes. As Senior Housing units 
typically restrict occupancy to senior individuals and limit household size, they are considered multi-family housing omitted from this 
limitation. Per MMC Section 8.140.060 only a principal residential structure should be charged this fee and not an ADU.
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